The consultation enabled stakeholders and the broader community the opportunity to review 
the draft master plan and provide feedback regarding their level of support or potential 
omissions.  

20. A total of nineteen (19) online responses were received, with twelve (12) indicating support for 
the draft master plan. Additionally, two hundred and twenty-one (221) individuals accessed the 
online consultation materials without submitting feedback.  

21. A total of seven (7) further submissions were received, highlighting issues related to 
biodiversity and the natural environment, safety, improved access, building facilities, dog-off